

BIHAR STATE EDUCATION FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Government of Bihar Undertaking) CIN-U74999BR2018SGC037649

Ref: BSEFCL (Legal) 02/2019-1908

Date: 24-09-2019

To,

The Registrar/Head of the Institution

All universities, Deemed Universities, Institutions, Colleges In all the States & UTs in India

Subject: Regarding Post Payment Verification made by BSEFCL under Bihar Student Credit Card.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Phone: 0612-2233844

Government of Bihar has launched the Bihar Student Credit Card Scheme (BSCC) from 02nd Oct 2016. The objective of the scheme is to provide Education Loan through Bihar State Education Finance Corporation Limited, Patna for students of Bihar enrolled into Graduate / Post Graduate courses in recognized Central and State universities / Private institutions / college either in Bihar or anywhere in the country. In order to avail this scheme, students who have obtained admission or currently pursuing graduate/ post graduate course in any of the recognized central and state universities/ private institutions / colleges can apply online with their details and other documentary evidence to avail the education loan.

Bihar State Education Finance Corporation Limited (BSEFCL) is a new entity established by the Government of Bihar, under the Companies Act, 2013 to facilitate the Education Loan under Bihar Student Credit Card scheme (BSCC). In order to prevent irregularities, Bihar State Education Finance Corporation Limited (BSEFCL) has engaged a Third Party Verification Agency (TPVA) i.e. **M/S Scope Training and Consulting Pvt. Ltd.** Located in Patna, to validate and obtain the proof of disbursement against Tuition Fees made to the Institute, verify applicant's Mark Sheet/Passing Certificate/Bonafide Certificate which is used for claiming subsequent payments, verification on continuity of applicant in the institutes etc.

You are requested to kindly cooperate with the representatives of the government chosen TPVA i.e. **M/s Scope training and Consulting Pvt. Ltd**. who will visit your institute to collect the necessary Information/details which will be help genuine students to continue their education through BSCC scheme.

Yours Faithfully

(Jayant Kumar Singh)

CEO-Cum-MD

e-mail: gmo.bsefcl@gmail.com